

## Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.

Regd. Office: "Baid House", 2nd Floor, 1-Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-06 Ph:9214018855 E-mail: baidfinance@baidgroup.in Website: www.balfc.com CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

Date: October 28, 2020

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 (Maharashtra)

**Sub.:** Notice of Board Meeting -Newspaper Advertisement – Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Scrip Code: 511724

Dear Sir / Madam,

In continuation of our intimation dated October 27, 2020 with regard to board meeting notice and pursuant to regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the Newspaper Advertisements published in newspapers of Financial Express and Nafa Nuksan on October 28, 2020. The same has been made available on the Company website www.balfc.com.

This is for your intimation and records.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely,

For Baid Leasing And Finance Co. Ltd

For Baid Leasing And Finance Co. Ltd.

Company Secreta

CS NAMRATA SAJNANI (COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER) FCS-10030

Encl.-A/a

ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	OAD TRANSPORT CORP e-Tender Notice	CERTIFICATION OF THE PERSON OF	
E-Tender ID	Items	Bid submission end date	
2020_KSRTC_393397_1	Laptop Computer	06.00 pm 04.11.2020	
2020_KSRTC_394977_1	Desktop Computer	06.00 pm 20.11.2020	
2020 KSRTC 395058_1	Multi Function Printer		

For visit: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in & www.keralartc.com/tenders/purchase Ph.No.0471-2471011 Earn: 303

Date: 28.10.2020

Chairman and Managing Director

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is information for all that We M/S Makkar Construction is going to change our address from B-2/210, Paschim vihar, New Delhi-110063 to Plot No.2, Office -108, first floor, Magestic Mall, Road No.43, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034

BRANCH OFFICE : SALEM TABRI, LUDHIANA



Investment Manager: Quantum 7" Floor, Hoechst House, I Toll Free No.: 1800-209-3863/18 Email: CustomerCare@QuantumAMC.com; Web

Notice is hereby given to the Investors/Unit ho that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI No. CIR/IMD/DF/21/2012 dated September Regulations, 2012 vide Notification dated Sept all the Scheme(s) of the Fund for the half w www.QuantumAMC.com / www.QuantumM October 27, 2020.

For Quant

Place: Mumbai Date: October 27, 2020

Mutual fund investments are subject to ma

### **PUBLIC ANNOU** [Under Regulation 32 and 33 of the in (Liquidation Process

Invitation to Interested Bidders f Clover Forging and Machining Priv

SLNo.	Relevant particulars				
1	Name of Corporate Debtor	Clover For			
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	30th May,			
3	<ol> <li>Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered</li> </ol>				
4	Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	U29221DI			
5.					
6	Liquidation commencement date of corporate debtor	2nd Janua			
7	Name and registration number of the	Mr. Pichit f			
	insolvency professional acting as liquidator	Reg. No: I			
8	Address and e-mail to be used for	Mr. Richit I			
	correspondence with the liquidator	EY Restru Marg, Dao Mumbai, I Email (p.)			
9	Date of E-Auction	Auction St Auction Er			
10	Marrier of Obtaining the Process Document	The detaile well as de Process M bidders by buckver@			
11	Last Date for submission of application form	17th Nove			
12	Subject Matter of Auction Process	Inviting into Forging & Memorano			
13	Manner of submitting Bid	As set out of the Con			
14	Mode of Sale	The mode other com- window. Fi Memorano			

Bidders must note that the aforementioned e-auct accordance with the Insolvency and Bankruptcy C

regulations thereunder.
The liquidator reserves the right, without giving reamend and/or annul this invitation.

Date: 28th October 2020 Place: Aurangabad, Maharashtra

IBE

### PUNJAB & SIND BANK

PH.: 0161-2781017

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) RULE - 8 (1)

Whereas. The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Punjab & Sind Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 9 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice dated 04.02.2020 calling upon the borrower/guarantor (1). Sh.Harpal Singh S/O Sh.Inder Singh (Borrower) and (2). Smt.Parminder Kaur W/o Sh.Harpal Singh (Guarantor), both R/O House No.E-10-6750/1, Ward No. I Netaji Nagar, Village Phamra, Distt.Ludhiana, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 15,80,399.40 (Rs.Fifteen Lakhs Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise Forty only) with interest & other charges accrued thereupon w.e.f. 01.02.2020 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 9 of the said rule on this 29th day of October of the year 2020.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Punjab & Sind Bank, Salem Tabri Ludhiana for an amount of Rs. 17,15,955=64 with interest & other charges accrued thereon w.e.f. 01.10.2020. **DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY** 

All that part and parcel of the Property/House Measuring 500 Sq. Yds., comprised in Khasra No. 1//6 min, 15 min, 14, 2//10 min, 11/1 min, 6//21 min, 7//1, 2, 9/1, 10, 1//6 min, 7, 14 min, 15 min, 6//11 min, 19 min, 20, 21 min, 22,22, 1//3, 8 min, 9, 2, 13 min, 6//23 min, 24, 7//5/1, 5/2/1, 26,27, 2//9, 10 min, 11/1 min, 12/2, 7//3, 4, 7/1 8/2, 1//7 min, 8min, 13 min, 14 min, 6//8 min, 12, 18/1, 19 min, 26, Khata No.6/6-7-8-9-10, as per Jamabandi for the year 1987-88, situated in the Revenue Estate of Village Phamra, Hadbast No. 79, Tehsil and Distt. Ludhiana, regd vide Sale Deed bearing Wasika No. 3718 dated 12/05/1997, in the name of Sh. Harpal Singh S/o Sh. Inder Singh.

DATE: 28.10.2020 PLACE: LUDHIANA **AUTHORISED OFFICER** 

### **PUNJAB & SIND BANK**

MODEL TOWN, LUDHIANA

**Amount Outstanding** the Date of notice

APPENDIX-IV [SEE RULE 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVEABLE ASSET)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Punjab & Sind Bank, under the Securitization Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued Demand Notice(s) to borrower(s)/guarantor(s) on the dates mentioned hereunder; calling upon the borrower(s)/guarantor(s) to repay the amount(s) mentioned in the respective demand notice(s), within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower(s)/guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s)/ guarantor(s) & the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ Properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules, on the dates mentioned here in below.

The borrower/guarantor and their legal heirs in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property & any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Punjab & Sind Bank, for an amount as mentioned herein below along with future interest & costs etc less recoveries made thereafter and also liable to pay future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, costs, charges, interest ereon and other expenses etc

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the SARFAESI act, in respect of time available to them to redeem the secured assets

Name of the Account	Immovable/Mocable Properties/Vehicles	Notice	of Possession	
Soni S/o Sh. Balchand Soni # 322/1, Dr. Sham Singh Road, Civil Lines, L u d h i a n a . & Guarantor(s): 1. Smt. Amandeep P. Soni W/o Sh. Adhen Soni # 222/1	Property/ House/Piot M Deed bearing Waskia N comprised in Khasra No Khata No. 35/35, as p 1997-98, situated at Ph Abadi Inder Singh Naga The Property is Bound Singh 30', West: Street i	easuring 200 o. 25222 date . 26//16/2-17/ er jamaband ullanwal, Hac r, Tehsil & Dis ed as under: 20' wide 30'. N	Sq. Yds., Sale id 24.03.2004, 1-24/3-25/1/3, i for the year fbust No. 278, trict Ludhiana. East: Nirbair North: Paramjit	Rs. 5,35,227.40 as on 30.06.2017 along with future interest & costs etc. less recoveries made thereafter and also liable to pay future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, costs, charges, interest thereon and other expenses etc. w.e.f. 30.06.2017
Smt. Gurinder Kaur W/o.	Sh. Gurnam Singh # 322	71. Dr. Sham	Singh Road, C	ivil Lines, Ludhiana

Road, Civil Lines, Ludhiana. AUTHORISED OFFICER DATE: 28.10.2020 PLACE: LUDHIANA

Description of the Date of

BAID LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LTD.

Date: 27 October, 2020

Regd. Office: "Baid House" find Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road. Jaipur-96, E.: baidfinance@baidgroup.in • W. affc.com, CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391 NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47cf the Securities and Exchange Board of India(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 9th day of November, 2020 at 4:00 P.M., at the registered office of the Company at "Baid House", 2nd Floor, 1, Tara Magar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-302 006 Rajasthani, interafia to consider and approve the un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2020 along with the statement of assets and liabilities as on that date and cash flow statement for the half year ended on September 30, 2020 and to take on record Limited reviews. report thereon. This Intimation is also available on Company's website at www.balfe.com and on Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com.

ndia.com. For Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd. CS Nameata Sajnani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (M. No. F-10030)

Branch Office: Gandhi Road, Pilkhuwa Mobile: 9412774668

### POSSESSION NOTICE

[Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Where as, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (here in after referred to as "the Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 25.07.2018 Calling upon the borrower M/s Taj Dying Printing Works, Prop. Mohd. Arrf S/o Hazi Mohd. Yamin, Moh.

C L рі W 11

be th te

# टरेस्ट की छूट से 75% को मिलेगा बेनेफिट

,500 करोड़ रुपये का बोझ पड़ेगा।' हा गया है कि अगर यह राहत केवल हो दी जाती, जिन्होंने कोविड-19 के कारण रिजर्व बैंक द्वारा कर्ज को लेकर दी गयी मोहलत का लाभ तो सरकारी खजाने पर बोझ आधा ही सरकार ने बैंकों और वित्तीय संस्थानों नवंबर तक पात्र कर्जदारों के खाते में ालने को को कहा है। यह राशि छूट छह महीने के दौरान संचयी व्याज गधारण ब्याज का अंतर के बराबर क्रिसिल के अनुसार अगर 2 करोड क कर्ज लेने वाले पात्र कर्जदारों को पर-ब्याज समेत पूरी तरह से ब्याज पर जाती तो सरकारी खजाने पर बोझ ख करोड़ रुपये पड़ता। इससे सरकार माथ वित्तीय क्षेत्र के लिये वित्तीय र समस्या होती। छूट योजना के दायरे एसएमई (सूक्ष्म, लघु एवं मझोले , शिक्षा, आवास, उपभोक्ता टिकाऊ, कार्ड, वाहन, व्यक्तिगत कर्ज, पेशेवेर पभोग ऋग को शामिल किया गया है

## 5 नवंबर तक लागू हो ब्याज माफी

मुंबई/एजेंसी। आरबीआई ने सभी कर्जदाता संस्थानों से मंगलवार को कहा कि वे दो करोड़ रुपये तक के कर्ज के लिये हाल ही में घोषित ब्याज माफी योजना को लागु करें। इस योजना के तहत दो करोड़ रुपये तक के कर्ज पर ब्याज के ऊपर लगने वाला ब्याज एक मार्च, 2020 से छह महीने के लिये माफ किया जायेगा। सरकार ने पात्र ऋग खातों के लिये चक्रवृद्धि ब्याज और साधारण ब्याज के बीच के अंतर के भुगतान को लेकर अनुदान की योजना की 23 अक्टूबर को घोषणा की थी। सरकार ने सभी बैंकों को पांच नवंबर तक चऋवृद्धि ब्याज व साधारण ब्याज के अंतर को कर्जदारों के खाते में जमा करने के लिये कहा था। रिजर्व बैंक ने अधिसचुना में कहा, "सभी ऋगदाता संस्थानों को योजना के प्रावधानों द्वारा निर्देशित होने और निर्धारित समयसीमा के भीतर आवश्यक कार्रवाई करने की सलाह दी जाती है।" वित्त मंत्री के कार्यालय ने एक ट्वीट में कहा, रिजर्व बैंक ने सभी ऋगदाता संस्थानों को कहा है कि वे योजना के प्रावधानों से निर्देशित हों और सभी पात्र खाताधारकों को 6 महीने की तय अवधि के लिये चऋवृद्धि ब्याज तथा साधारण ब्याज के अंतर की राशि का भुगतान करें।

# लू वित्त वर्ष में वृद्धि दर में गिरावट शुन्य के करीब रहेगी : सीतारमण

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी

न्होंने कहा कि 2020-21 ली तिमाही में अर्थव्यवस्था .9 प्रतिशत की जबर्दस्त आई है, जिससे पूरे वित्त दौरान जीडीपी की वृद्धि दर नकारात्मक या शून्य के करीब रहेगी। सेरा वीक के भारत ऊर्जा मंच को संबोधित करते हुए वित्त मंत्री ने कहा कि सरकार ने कोरोना वायरस महामारी की वजह से 25 मार्च से सख्त 'लॉकडाउन' लगाया था क्योंकि लोगों के जीवन को बचाना ज्यादा जरूरी था। उन्होंने कहा कि लॉकडाउन की वजह से ही हम महामारी से निपटने के लिए तैयारियां कर सके।

वित्त मंत्री ने कहा कि आर्थिक गतिविधियों को खोले जाने के साथ वृहद आर्थिक संकेतकों में सुधार दिखाई दे रहा है। सीतारमण ने कहा कि त्योहारी सौजन से अर्थव्यवस्था को और रफ्तार मिलने की उम्मीद है। "इससे चालू बित्त वर्ष की तीसरी और चौथी तिमाही में वृद्धि दर सकारात्मक रहने की उम्मीद है।"

उन्होंने कहा कि कुल मिलाकर 2020-21 में जीडीपी की वृद्धि दर नकारात्मक या शून्य के करीब रहेगी।

वित्त मंत्री ने कहा कि अगले वित्त वर्ष से वृद्धि दर में सुधार होगा। उन्होंने कहा कि सरकार का जोर सार्वजनिक खर्च के जिरये आर्थिक गतिविधियां बढ़ाने पर है।

## आयकर विभाग ने देश में 42 स्थानों पर मारे छापे, 2.3 करोड़ नकद बरामद

नई दिल्ली/एजेंसी

आयकर विभाग ने दिल्ली-एनसीआर, हरियाणा, पंजांब, उत्तराखंड और गोवा में 42 स्थानों पर तलाशी के दौरान 2.3 करोड़ रुपये से अधिक की नकदी और 2.8 करोड़ रुपये के गहने जब्त किए हैं। विभाग ने मंगलवार को एक बयान में कहा कि कई टीमों ने सोमवार को फर्जी बिलिंग के जिरए बड़ी संख्या में नकदी का प्रवेश संचालन और उत्पादन करने का रैकेट चलाने वाले व्यक्तियों के एक बड़े नेटवर्क को खोजा और जब्ती की कार्रवाई की। इसके लिए विभाग ने दिल्ली-एनसीआर, हरियाणा, पंजाब, उत्तराखंड और गोवा में 42 परिसरों में तलाशी ली।

इसमें कहा गया, तलाशी में एंट्री ऑपरेटरों, विचौलियों, नकदी संचालकों, लाभार्थियों, फर्मी और कंपनियों के पूरे नेटवर्क को उजागर करने वाले सबूत जब्र किये। वहीं 500 करोड़ रुपये से अधिक की आवास प्रविष्टियों के सबूत के दस्तावेज पहले ही जब्र किये जा चुके हैं। विभाग ने कहा कि कई शेल कंपनियों या फर्मों द्वारा उपयोग किए गए फर्जी बिलों और जारी किए गए असुरक्षित बिलों के बदले में बेहिसाब फंड और नकद धन निकाला गया। इसमें आगे कहा गया, खोजे गए व्यक्तियों के पास कई बैंक खाते और लॉकर थे। ये उनके परिवार के सदस्यों और विश्वसनीय कर्मचारियों और शेल कंपनियों के नाम से खोले गए, जो वे डिजिटल मीडिया के जिए बैंक अधिकारियों की मिलीभगत से काम चल रहे थे। अब इनकी भी जांच की जा रही है।

यह भी कहा गया है कि बड़े शहरों में लाभार्थियों ने अचल संपत्तियों में भारी निवेश किया और फिक्सड डिपॉजिट में कई सौ करोड़ रुपये जमा किए। उन्होंने कहा, तलाशी के दौरान 17 बैंक लॉकरों में 2.37 करोड़ रुपये की नकदी और 2.89 करोड़ रुपये के आभूषण मिले हैं।

### बैद लीजिंग एण्ड फाइनेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः बेंद्र हाउस, द्वितीय तल, 1-तारा नगर, अजयेर रोड, जयपुर-06, फोन : 9214018855 E. : baidfinance@baidgroup.in • W. : www.balfc.com • CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

सूचना

भारतीय प्रतिभृति एवं वितिमय बांडं ( सूचीबाइता एवं डिस्कलीबर आवश्यकता ) रेप्यूलंशन 2015 के नियम 47 को तहत यह भूषित किया जाता है कि कंपनी को निरुशक मंडल की बैठक सोमवार, 9 पवामर, 2020 को सार्य 4.00 बजे कंपनी को पंजीकृत कार्योलय बैद हाउस, द्वितीय तल, 1, तारा नगर, अजर्धर रोड, जयपुर-302006 ( राजक्षवान ) में आयोजित की जा रही है नियमें जन्म विषयों को साथ 30 सिलाबर, 2020 को सम्मन्त तिमाडी एवं अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के लिए कंपनी को गैर अंकेंसित विस्तीय परिणामों के साथ उत्तरी तर्रोष्ट्र के रूप में सम्मतिवा एवं दायित्वां के स्टेटमेट एवं रोकड प्रवाह पर विचार एवं स्वीकृति दी जार्यों और लिमिटड रिब्यू रियोट को रिकॉर्ड में लाया जार्या। यह सूचना कम्मनी की बंबसाईट www.belle.com और स्टॉक एक्सचेन की वेबसाईट www.beeindia.com पर पी उपलब्ध है।

दिनांक : 27 अक्टूबर, 2020 स्थान : जयपुर

सीएस, नम्रता सजनानी ( कांपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी ) (M. No. F-10030)

सार्हाहित्यहुट्या कार्यालय नगर निगम, जयपुर(हैरिटेज) क्रमांक.: एफ-६() उपा. गज.॥(सा.प्र.)/न.नि.ज/2020/1807 दि.27.10.20 मूल भू संख्या 301. आदर्श नगर जयपुर का दो पंजाबी को— ऑपरेटिद हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड द्वारा श्री किशन चन्द के नाम से आवंदन कर नगर विकास न्यास, जयपुर द्वारा क्षेत्रफल 491.36 वर्गगज भूमि का पट्टा जारी किया गया था। आवंदक द्वारा प्रस्तुत रजिस्टर्ड विक्रय पत्र, नोटेरी प्रमाणित वसीयतनामा, मृत्यु प्रमाण पत्र, रजिस्टर्ड हक न्याग पत्र, अण्डरटेकिंग एवं अन्य दस्तावेजों के आधार पर मूल भू सं, 301. आदर्श नगर, जयपुर क्षेत्रफल 491.36 वर्गगज में से क्षेत्रफल 270.75 वर्गगज का नगर निगम, जयपुर द्वारा श्री रिवन्द कुमार बळार पुत्र स्व. श्री मनोहर लाल बळार के पक्ष में उपविभाजन एवं नाम हस्तान्तरण जारी किया जाना है। इस उपविभाजन एवं नाम हस्तान्तरण एवं पट्टा जारी किये जाने बाबत् किसी भी व्यक्ति, संस्था, फर्म कम्पनी को किसी प्रकार की कोई आपत्ति होतो 07 दिवस में अद्योहस्ताक्षरकर्ता के कार्यालय (उपायुक्त, राजस्य—द्वितीय, हैरिटेज) में प्रस्तुत करें, अन्यथा निर्घारित अविधे की समाप्ति के बाद नियमानुसार उपविभाजन एवं नाम हस्तान्तरण जारी किये जाने की कार्यवाही सम्पादित कर ली जावेगी।

मे.सलीम खॉन, उपायुक्त( राजस्व-द्वितीय ) नगर निगम जयपुर, हैरिटेज